508666862 07/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI381799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH	02/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Molex Technologies GmbH	
Street Address:	Mizarstr. 3	
City:	SCHÖNEFELD	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	12529	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13685713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-527-4336

Email: Paralegal_koch@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Molex Technologies GmbH

Address Line 1: Mizarstr. 3

Address Line 4: SCHÖNEFELD, GERMANY 12529

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MX-2012-P-0491-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mahika Singh
SIGNATURE:	Mahika Singh
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-01-05_DABE_TECH_information letter_EN_SIGNED#page1.tiff

PATENT 508666862 REEL: 068348 FRAME: 0170



Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH | Märkische Straße 72 | 15806 Zossen

To Whom It May Concern

05/01/2023

Information regarding change of the company name and business address:

Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH becomes Molex Technologies GmbH

Dear valued partner,

we would like to inform you about our new company name and domicile.

Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH will turn into:

Molex Technologies GmbH

Mizarstr. 3 12529 Schönefeld

The change will be effective on February 1st, 2023.

This is a change of the company name and domicile only. All other company data and products as well as contracts and agreements remain unchanged.

We kindly ask you to update our company name and new address in your files as soon as possible, latest on February 1st, 2023.

If you have any questions or require more information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Mølex CVS Dabendorf GmbH

Ráykd Jänicke

Managing Director

Dietmar Herden

Managing Director

Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH

Märkische Straße 72 | 15806 Zossen | Germany | p: +49 3377 316 0 | f: +49 3377 316 300 | e: dabe.info@molex.com VAT/UST-Nr. DE 138 544 145 | Citibank | EUR GB81 CITI 1850 0810 3547 67 | USD GB59 CITI 1850 0810 3547 75 | BIC: CITIGB2LXXX Sitz der Molex CVS Dabendorf GmbH: Zossen | Amtsgericht Potsdam | HRB 213 | Geschäftsführer: Rayko Jänicke, Dietmar Herden, Bill Fitzer

PATENT REEL: 068348 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 07/24/2024